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age mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

0 0,00780 0,00777 100.000 777 99.612 7.326.861 73,27

1-4 0,00030 0,00118 99.223 117 396.660 7.227.249 72,84

5-9 0,00014 0,00070 99.106 69 495.359 6.830.589 68,92

10-14 0,00024 0,00118 99.037 117 494.893 6.335.231 63,97

15-19 0,00052 0,00258 98.920 255 493.962 5.840.338 59,04

20-14 0,00071 0,00354 98.665 349 492.451 5.346.376 54,19

25-29 0,00094 0,00468 98.315 460 490.428 4.853.925 49,37

30-34 0,00110 0,00551 97.856 539 487.931 4.363.498 44,59

35-39 0,00173 0,00861 97.317 838 484.489 3.875.566 39,82

40-44 0,00301 0,01494 96.479 1.442 478.789 3.391.077 35,15

45-49 0,00490 0,02424 95.037 2.304 469.425 2.912.288 30,64

50-54 0,00762 0,03744 92.733 3.472 454.986 2.442.863 26,34

55-59 0,01172 0,05703 89.261 5.090 433.581 1.987.877 22,27

60-64 0,01764 0,08470 84.171 7.129 403.033 1.554.296 18,47

65-69 0,02590 0,12205 77.042 9.403 361.703 1.151.263 14,94

70-74 0,03879 0,17752 67.639 12.007 308.178 789.561 11,67

75-79 0,06608 0,28451 55.632 15.828 238.589 481.383 8,65

80-84 0,11370 0,44115 39.804 17.560 155.121 242.793 6,10

85+ 0,25372 1 22.244 22.244 87.673 87.673 3,94

0 0,00827 0,00824 100.000 824 99.588 6.901.529 69,02

1-4 0,00032 0,00127 99.176 126 396.454 6.801.940 68,58

5-9 0,00017 0,00087 99.050 86 495.036 6.405.487 64,67

10-14 0,00027 0,00137 98.964 135 494.482 5.910.450 59,72

15-19 0,00066 0,00330 98.829 326 493.328 5.415.968 54,80

20-14 0,00101 0,00504 98.502 497 491.270 4.922.640 49,97

25-29 0,00150 0,00745 98.006 730 488.203 4.431.370 45,22

30-34 0,00163 0,00810 97.275 788 484.406 3.943.168 40,54

35-39 0,00266 0,01324 96.487 1.277 479.242 3.458.762 35,85

40-44 0,00474 0,02346 95.210 2.234 470.465 2.979.520 31,29

45-49 0,00754 0,03707 92.976 3.446 456.265 2.509.055 26,99

50-54 0,01165 0,05670 89.530 5.077 434.958 2.052.790 22,93

55-59 0,01840 0,08821 84.453 7.450 403.642 1.617.832 19,16

60-64 0,02715 0,12757 77.004 9.823 360.460 1.214.190 15,77

65-69 0,03999 0,18253 67.181 12.262 305.247 853.730 12,71

70-74 0,05718 0,25112 54.918 13.791 240.113 548.483 9,99

75-79 0,09061 0,36963 41.127 15.202 167.630 308.370 7,50

80-84 0,14304 0,52132 25.925 13.515 95.837 140.740 5,43

85+ 0,27637 1 12.410 12.410 44.903 44.903 3,62

2020

Both sexes

Males



age mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

0 0,00728 0,00725 100.000 725 99.637 7.758.537 77,59

1-4 0,00027 0,00109 99.275 108 396.883 7.658.899 77,15

5-9 0,00010 0,00051 99.167 51 495.707 7.262.017 73,23

10-14 0,00020 0,00098 99.116 97 495.338 6.766.310 68,27

15-19 0,00035 0,00176 99.019 175 494.659 6.270.972 63,33

20-14 0,00037 0,00185 98.845 183 493.765 5.776.312 58,44

25-29 0,00035 0,00177 98.661 174 492.871 5.282.548 53,54

30-34 0,00058 0,00288 98.487 284 491.727 4.789.677 48,63

35-39 0,00079 0,00396 98.204 389 490.045 4.297.950 43,77

40-44 0,00131 0,00651 97.814 637 487.479 3.807.905 38,93

45-49 0,00233 0,01160 97.177 1.127 483.069 3.320.426 34,17

50-54 0,00389 0,01928 96.050 1.852 475.623 2.837.356 29,54

55-59 0,00593 0,02925 94.199 2.756 464.104 2.361.734 25,07

60-64 0,01008 0,04924 91.443 4.503 445.958 1.897.630 20,75

65-69 0,01583 0,07632 86.940 6.635 418.113 1.451.672 16,70

70-74 0,02706 0,12719 80.305 10.214 375.990 1.033.559 12,87

75-79 0,05245 0,23281 70.091 16.318 309.659 657.569 9,38

80-84 0,09954 0,39824 53.773 21.414 215.328 347.910 6,47

85+ 0,24406 1 32.358 32.358 132.582 132.582 4,10

2020

Females


